

Republic of the Philippines SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM Visayas West 1 Division

2nd- Lacson Sts., Bacolod City Tel. No. (034) 435-2796 & (034) 709-0880 * Fax No. (034) 434-5130

NOA Control No.: VW1-22-2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 25, 2023

MS. LEAH B. JEREZA Account Manager LBC EXPRESS, INC.

LBC EXPRESS, INC. Burgos Extension, Reclamation Area, Barangay 10, Bacolod City, Negros Occidental

Dear Madam:

Please be informed that "One (1) Lot Messengerial Services of SSS Visayas West 1 Division Branch Offices and Units (SSS Bacolod, SSS Bacolod East, SSS Bago, SSS Bais, SSS Dumaguete, SSS Kabankalan, SSS Sagay, SSS San Carlos, SSS Victorias, and Office of the Head VW1 & Legal Deparment VW1) For September to December 2023 " is hereby awarded to your Company, LBC Express Inc., at a contract price amounting to Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Five Pesos and 88/100 only (P211,475.88) by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of Visayas West 1 Division in its Resolution No. 2023-045 dated September 19, 2023, which was subsequently approved by the undersigned as the Approving Authority.

In view of this, kindly coordinate with Mr. John H. Hortillosa, Senior Administrative Assistant, Visayas West 1 Division for the submission of Performance Bond within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this notice but in no case later than signing of the contract by both parties, equivalent to percentage of contract price as follows:

- 5% in Cash, Cashier's/Manager's Check, Bank Guarantee/Draft, or
- 30% Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by a Surety or Insurance Company duly certified by the Insurance Commission.

Thank you.

Very Truly Yours,

HELEN C. SOLITO Senior Vice President Visayas Operations Group

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on Name of Representative of the Bidder Authorized Signature

Leah Jeren Myney

Cc: AGAS, Visayas West 1 Division BAC Chairperson, Visayas West 1 Division